



The Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroje Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

BSE SCRIP Code: 500112

CC/S&B/AND/2024-25/749

The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, 'G' Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400051

NSE SCRIP Code: SBIN

20.12.2024

Sir/Madam,

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015: Brief Profile of Shri Rama Mohan Rao Amara

In furtherance to our letter no. CC/S&B/AND/2024-25/746 dated 18.12.2024, regarding appointment of Shri Rama Mohan Rao Amara as Managing Director, State Bank of India, we submit as under:

Name of Director	Shri Rama Mohan Rao Amara
Date of Appointment	18 th December 2024
Term of Appointment	Three years with effect from the date of assumption of
	charge of the post, or until further orders, whichever is
	earlier
Designation	Managing Director
Disclosure of relationships	No relationship
between directors	
Affirmation that the Director	Shri Rama Mohan Rao Amara is not debarred from
being appointed is not	holding the office of director by virtue of any SEBI order
debarred from holding the	or any other such authority
office of director by virtue of	
any SEBI order or any other	
such authority.	
Brief Profile	Attached

Yours faithfully,



DGM (Compliance & Company Secretary)

@ bank.sbi

\$ +91 22 2274 0841 / 49

8 +91 22 2274 1476 / 74 / 31

% +91 22 2274 2842 □ +91 22 2285 5348

♣ +91 22 2274 0527

शेयर एवं बॉन्ड विभाग, कॉर्पोरेट केन्द्र, 14वा माळा, स्टेट बॅंक भवन, मादाम कामा रोड, मुंबई – ४०००२१, भारत शेयर आणि बॉन्ड विभाग, कारपोरेट केन्द्र, 14वाँ तल, स्टेट बैंक भवन, मादाम कामा रोड, मुंबई – ४०००२१, भारत

Shares & Bonds Dept, Corporate Centre, 14thFloor, State Bank Bhavan, Madame Cama Road, Mumbai - 400021, India

Brief Profile of Shri Rama Mohan Rao Amara



Managing Director (International Banking, Global Markets & Technology)

Mr. Rama Mohan Rao Amara took charge as the Managing Director of the State Bank of India (SBI) on 18th Dec 2024 and currently heading International Banking, Global Markets & Technology wings of the Bank. This marks a significant milestone in his illustrious career, underscoring his decades-long commitment to the Bank. Since joining SBI as a Probationary Officer on August 1, 1991, Mr. Amara has risen through various pivotal roles, demonstrating a deep understanding of the banking industry from both financial, operational and strategic perspectives.

Mr. Amara's engineering foundation, combined with prestigious financial qualifications such as CFA and FRM, has enabled him to seamlessly bridge technical and financial domains. His multi-disciplinary skills empower him to integrate technology and finance, ensuring innovative and efficient solutions for SBI.

Before assuming the role of Managing Director, Mr. Amara served as DMD & CRO since November 2023. In this capacity, he played a pivotal role in fortifying SBI's risk management framework, ensuring bank's resilience amidst evolving financial and operational risks. As MD & CEO of SBI Card, Mr. Amara enhanced the company's financial profile, improved operational efficiency, and strengthened its risk management systems, solidifying its market leadership.

As CGM of Bhopal Circle, he ensured the Circle's growth and operational excellence. As CGM (Financial Control), he focused on capital planning, performance monitoring, Asset Liability Management (ALM), and investor relations.

As CEO of SBI Chicago Branch, Mr. Amara was instrumental in managing operations in a critical international market. Later, as President and CEO of SBI California, he successfully turned around the loss-making operations, addressed all regulatory issues and significantly improved the risk profile and put the Bank back on the path of growth.

Mr. Amara is also a board member of the International Association of Credit Portfolio Managers (IACPM), New York, and contributes to shaping global practices in ever evolving Credit Portfolio management.